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32. STRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL: : R ‘
A 1-BEAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATE . o S
A R T LA it | The infc v was. calculated using the prowsmns of the 20 ! 7
B. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO i oo :
COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF BPOXY AS A rlm'da Bu ldlng Codc i st e s
CORROSION PREVENTIVE. THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR MAY i — -
VARY FROM THIS SEECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE ' R .
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF iT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER MRS Flom and ROOf lee Loads
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECTIVE. T AH s E
C. ALL WELDJNG OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH Aﬂ.ICS . . 20 pSf w/ storage’ l 0 psf WIO Storage
E60/70 TYPE ELECTRODES, THE DEPTH AND LENGTH FOR THE WELD
SHALL BE SPECIFIED IN THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN FOR THE Habitable Attics, Bedr oonk - 30-psf
SPECIFIC CONNECTION.
33. VENTILATION: All Other ROOITIS' 40 PSf
. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING . o
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND - Garage: _ 40:pst
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE R S
e _Roofs ___________20ps
A. ANY RENDERING OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASURES FOR i
BASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE L _ o Wind Design Data -
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL TR — —— .
DESIGN IS AN ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART _ Ultimate Wind Speed: 145 mph -~ Nominal Wind Speed 112 mph
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE . g
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Rlsk Category: SR | * Wind Exposure; B
B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND - | 170 - .d ; -
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Enolosure C assﬁ'catlon. Enclosed End Zone Width: = - 4.00ft
35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN ; co S : n o !
A. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE = Y : '
INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED : ]mcr nal Pr essure Coel‘f‘ cxent - 0184/ -
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN — ; T ' o
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES. ' ROOf Zone l: +21.8 PSf max.; ‘3_4-7 PSf min.

36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN: : T e S
A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ROOf Zone 2; _ +21.8 psf max., . -60.5 psf min.
Roof Zone 3: 4218 psfmax,, -89.5 psf min,

ELEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND
-Roof at Zone 2 Overhangs: - - +70.6 psf min;

NEW PORT RICHEY .FL. 34656

727-842-6100

richallenpe@gmail.com

P.0. BOX 351

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. # 56920 C.A #9542

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
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WIND LOADS AND IT IS IN COMPLIANCE|
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2017 FLORIDA

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

fl HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE
TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

.
_

A.E.C.S. 20084

Components and
Cladding Design
Pressures

RESERVE AT HUNTERS RIDGE

PHASE TWO

BUILDING 23

)

SECTIONS 59 AND 60, AND ON THOSE OF THE INDIVIDUAL COMMUNITY
RATING AGENCIES FOR THE GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTION WHERE THE
CONSTRUCTION IS TO BE DONE
B, HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY, ! SR
‘Wall Zone 4 +37.9 psfmax., -41.1 psf min,
1S CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE ' - . ' ; ; &n Foin
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT ' : Wa' et 5 +37.9 psfmax., -50.7 psfmin.
OR HIS AGENT. :
37. SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION : . : - 16' X 7I OHGD . +32 l PSf max y "'35 9 pSf mll'l. )
1. ALUMINUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. : -
A. ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH The Ulti imate Wll\d Speed was used to dctermme the above Componenl _ w
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL :
ENGINEER. VT extenor glazed openmgs shal I be protected from wi nd borne debrls as
B. WHERE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
OR IS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR per Secuon I 609 1.2 of the code. :
THESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER i

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR
o I CRMING THEIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE. The site of this building s not subject to speclal topogl"aphlc wind effects

SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CFR
Roofat Zone 3 Overhangs: ~ ~ -118.8 psfmin,
BUILDING IN RELATION TO THE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION. THIS INFORMATION
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE _ and Claddmg Dcmgn Pressures.
1. SWIMMING POOLS:

A. ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR :
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE dS pcr Sectmn ] 609 l L, l Of the COde
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN. — s oo
1. FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS: : S e
A. ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS . Gco te‘:h mcal l“ l’m‘m a “0"

WHERE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL IS NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR N '
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE _ ‘Deﬂgn SO“ Load Bear"’g Capacuy i 2 000 PSf

j07-22-2020

NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. : —
IV. DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS: - .
A. ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR i S FIOOd Desugn Da ta
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSFRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND AKRE NOT PART OF THE Flood Z one: " _ v
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSTBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. ood Zone: - - S : IR _

This table was created using Windload Calcutator Plus
(Software available at www.windcalcs,com)
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TOTAL NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE

LESS THAN 1 TO 300 PROVIDED THAT AT LEAST 50 %

AND NOT MORE THAN B0 % IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS
LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE
VENTILATED PER SECT. R806.2

TOTAL AREA TO BE VENTILATED PER UNIT = 17835 F,
1783 /300 = 5.94 S.F. OR 856 SQUARE INCHES.

ROOF VENTS ARE RATED AT 36 SQUARE INCHES OF OPENING

PER LINEAL FT. 856 5.1/ 36 5.1. =23.77 LINEAL FEET REQUIRED.

INSTALLATION FOR THIS ROOF IS 24" OF ROOF VENTING
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
1. ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR 4. ELECTRICAL PLAN IS INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL ELEGTRIGAL LEGEND ,
TIO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 18" AFF.F. { GENERAL ) BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST {  swsteroEsEc d R Chr . | SARBON
EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE b Ry accmuer
KITCHEN 4om FOR THE INSTALLATION & SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING & ACCESSORIES. 43 THREEWAY BWITCH LUCHESCENT LGHTUS
BATHROCM 42" $4 FOURICAT SWATCH = <
LAUNDRY 26" WASHER! 24" DRYER! WALL OUTLETS 45" 5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 04 DIMMER SWTCH llgplepls TACH UGHTING
EXTERIOR WATERPROOF @ 12" FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, R314 AND SHALL BE & cELNOFUTURE
GARAGE GFl @ 45" INTERCONNECTED & oo T
RANGE 220 47 T
Ve 6. PROVIDE AFCI { ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS ) IN ALL AREAS G v dumedounEr «
2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE PER NEC. SECTION 210-12 : A St SHTCrED T !; pocR L s
3, ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT 42° CENTERLINE AF.F. 7. ALL RECEPTICALS TO BE TAMPER PROOF PER SECT. 406.11 :‘“’ T pROr ORI B85 cos
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NOTE:

INSTALL WERGE ANCHORS WITHIN |27 OF TOP AND BTM, PLATE
AND 24" O.C. BETWERN END ANCHORS,

5/8" X 8" WEDGE

LOAD BEARING OR
EXTERIOR WAL
/—n:sw DIA STUDS AT 16" O.C.
====[, 2% STUD
1 "
| ] TCMUL
[ —2"XP.ISTUD

/-trs VERT. N FTLLED CELL

58" X §" WEDGE ANCHOR

TO MASONRY WALL

ANCHOR AT 24" ——| i
AT R RE
] | ~~—2XPT.PLATE
e
s GRADE
P
WOOD STUD CONNECTION

SIMPSON SPH4

(3) ROWS 164
NAILS AT 16" O.C.

16d NAILS AT —_]]
6" 0.C. (TYP.)

SINGLE 2 X 4 TRIM
STUD (TYP.}

7

SIMPSON SPH4
EACH PLY (TYP.)

of,gge
"W

SPH4 OR G516 Wi{11)
10d NAILS EACH END
AT 16" 0.C.

SIMPSON SPH4

\\\\\\H)CS16X26VW(1H
10d NAILS EACH END ,

EACH END OF HEADER

3 \
{2) 2 X 12 HEADER W/

\1!’2" FLITCH PLATE
. {2) 2 X 4 STUDS (TYP)

SIMPSON SPH4
EACH PLY (TYP.}

W P.T. BOTTOM PLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

2 ROWS BANAILS AT 8" 0.C.
DOUBLE 10d NAILS EACH
SIDE OF SPLICE

TOP PLATE SFLICE

OVER 24" SPLICE

TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL

2 ROWS 10 d NAILS AT 3"0,C.

LOWER SFLICE OVER ST
104 EACH SIDE GF SPLICH.

Dy W3

PRECAST “U" LINTEL W/ 1-#5 CONT. LN
3000 PS] CONC. ig OPNGS. 60" & OVER.
PRECAST "U™ LINFEL A1L OFENINGS
ll.JNl'?‘ERcl,S'-D"‘ (NOCONC. OR STL_REGD.)

ACT 330257 MIN.
AP

FILL W/000 P-S.1
CONC. Wil #5 DIA.
REBAR MIN, LAP 25"
(AC1 530)

OPENINGS

J
I I LSTD.WDEGREE
ANGLE J0DOFS.L

CONC. W/l 43 DIA
| REBAR MIN. LAP 257

r REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR I

\J\(ACI 50
INDICATES FILLED

l CELL FROMFIR TO
BEAM WITH [ 55

BAR M
(ACI 530}

. LAP 25"

B" 18" x 16"
| A/r_cuu.

| TYP. DOWEL 25"W/

B RO
B T L

LT‘(P. MONO. FIG.
WA ¢35 DLA. REBAR, 10" HOOK

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

CONT. MIN. LAP 257 (AC1 318)
MIN. 12" BELOW GRADE

FOR LOCATIONS

1073100k
EXT. ABOVE SLAB
(ACI 530}

(BLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT]

ONLY WHEN SPAN 1S GREATER THAN 4'4"

2-27X4" (12 SYP) TOP PLATES

JACK TABLE

2" X A"HYP STUIRS AT l6* [p.C.

= 3

kl“ﬂ'. AT2"0LC.

2"X4" P.T.BASE PLA

PROVIDE JACKS @ EACITEND AS FOLLOWY
{2) WHEN OPN'(i8 ARE GREATER THEN 40"
(3) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN ¢'0"

(4) WHEN OPN'GS ARE GREATER THEN ¥-°
RUT TESS TITAN 19-0"

——

ITYPICAL 1 ST. INT, BEARING WALL U.

N.O.

UPLIFT CAPACITY PER 24" = 133

(WITH ROOF LOAD APELIED) NOSCALR

CONNECTOR LEGEND

SIMPSON SPE W/ 6-10dx 172

(4) SIMPSON LSTAZ4 W/B-104

1110 FROM TRUSS TO TOP FLATE

SIMPSON STI Wi 6-10d 2 12

SIE' X !" ANC"DR BOLT W/ 2" WASHER

SIMPSON LTT20B W/ 10-16d AND 5/8°
HEAD MIN 6" EMBEDMENT

(ONLY APPLIES WHEN THERE IS
UPLIFT AND ROOF LOAD APFLIED)

QEREEE

J
PRI %%%‘Z%%%.’E&ﬁqz-
A

SEF FLR PLAN FOR_|

HANSON BO

—

\

!

36" AFF

—

1
'
'
'
'
'
'
]
H
'
'
'
i
]
'
v

F—DRYER VENT

4CENTER BETWEEN

STUDS
k6" MIN. SPACING

DRYERBOX
MODEL 425

[TYPICAL LAUNDRY ]

PLUMBING WALL

NOTICE

Al work shall comply with
prevailing codes for building,

plumning, electrical, me 2Chzainical,
188, pools and qlummum structures

GARAGE DOORS 6 FEET IN WIDTH
SHALL HAVE |45 VERT ON FA. SIDE

WIND LOAD DESIGN:
CRITERIA

QARAGE DOOR

HORIZONTAL TRACK
M& COUNTERBALANCE

DOORS GREATER THAN 6 FET SIALL
HAVE 255 VERT. EA. SID! = |,
RS T B FRLLER 9743000 PO CONCHETE Py p—
I — 1/2716" Wi | 114" REND
— ANCHOR BOLT USE 2" DIA.
S ) AT T HPRRRG B0
= " h .
. ’\? e [1/2" By 13- wastEr @ 12" oC.
N |~ a5 ¥T wooD JavB
T3
4
QARAGE ANCHOR SHALL 16" PT WD, JAMB
%p%A " AND
3T ET THE

GARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL |

ELK MODEL

A.E.C.S. 20084

CONST. DETAILS
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DROL A FPOXY
'MIN'D[LMEMBHDM.ENT‘?
CELL T BE FULLY GRDUTEBW [ HMPROUSETHIGHSTRENTH EPOXY

. i
T e

TYP. RETROFIT VERT. DOWEL CONDITION

MISSING DOVWELS: WTIERE FOOTTNG DOWELS ARE PLACED TNCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINATED,
REFLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 40 £5 BAR, INSTALL TN SL_AR W/ §" MINTAIUM
EMBEDMENT, USE EPOXY GROUT.

MISSING ANCTIOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:

EXTEREOR BEARING WALL:

TN ADDITION TO TITE GENERAT PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

1) 338" DIAMETER x 6" EMBEDMENT SIVMPSON TITEY ITD ANCIIORS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 24" O.C.

INTERIOR BEARTRG WALE:

N ADINTION TO THE GENER AL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

1) 58" DIAMETFR x 6° EMBEDMENT SDMFSON TITFEN 11D ANCIIORS SPACED A MAXTMUM OF 247 O.C. TP
RESISTING UPLIFT LOADS OR J 172" EMBEDMENT AT 48" O.C. TF RESISTING GRAVTTY 1.OADS

00000008
(XX XX XXX

BEARING PARTITION

HIo
s LIP
ggwﬂ - H%%%’"%ﬁrss
TICAL STUD AT (2) 27 X 4" CONT,
TOP OF STUDS. TOP PLATE
2" X 4° MID PT-
BLOCKING
2 X 4" SYP STUDS
@16 0.C.
5/ TITEN HID
@24 0.C. W/ 2"
SQUARE WASHER
\ /sw EA. STUD

- 45 RODS MIN.

N X
g g
= -
LT :
y
ial =l -
En l»
[ . 114 . | 2
2] m-l_
5
I L“J L 11127
ﬁ 5d §
(2} A" LAMINATIONS 13) 2" <I*LAMINATIONS (3) 2"x6"LAMINATIONS
Wi(1) ROW OF STAGGERED W/(1) ROW OF STAGGERED Wi(2) ROW OF STAGGERED
10d COMMON WIRE NAILS 304 COMMON WIRT NAILS 304 COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.148, 1=3") OR EQUAL (D=0.207, L=4 127 OR EQUAL (D=0.207, L=4 1/2) OR EQUAL
NOTES:
1) ADJACENT NAIES ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITH
SIDES OF THE COLUMN

2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT 1 EAST 14 OF THE
THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION

3) EACH 30d COMMON NAIL MAY BE REFLACED W/(2)
164 COMMON NAILS, (ONE INTO BACH QUTSIDE FACE
OF B.U.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROLS, SAME SPACING}

4) FOR 4-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4" DIA. X 5 172" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACT. AS SHOWN FOR J-PLY)

5) FOR 5-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4" DIA. X 7" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR )-PLY)

) REFER TO NDS SECTION 5.1 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

STRAP EACH TRUSS
(SEE ROOF PLAN FOR TYPE)

FRAME OUT TO
BLOCK EDGE

! I STUD ANCHORING:
| STUD TO TOP PLATE:

STMPSON SFHY

2 X 4SPF @ 16"0.C. TO 48" HIGH

/ " 12" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

W/BANAILS @ ¥ 0.C.
2X4PT. ——
SIMBSON SPH
LINTELORTIE ™.
BFAM W/ | #5 REBAR 5/8" X 8 WEDGE
ANCHORS @ 24" 0.C.
H {2) MSTMIS
= B S| BACH STUD
= 8" CMUWALL
B KNEEWALL
N.TS.

_ MOTICE
Athworic shall comply witiy

prevailing codes for building,
plumbing, electrical, mechanical,

jus, pools and aluminum structure

o
~f.

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

Design No. U905
March 11, 2016
Beating Wall Rating — 2 HR,

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING - 2 HOURS Nonbesring Wall Rating — 2 HR

1
This design was evaluated using a load dasign methad other than the Limit States Dasign Melhogd (a,g., Working Stress Design
Method}. For jurladictlins employing the Limit States Deslgn Mathod, such as Canada, a load restriction factor shallbe used —
See Guide PXUV or PXUVZ

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Cartification Mark for Jurlsdictlons employing the UL or cUL Certification (such
as Canada}, respectively.

TR U —
! N e R C:DO L7508 .

SR PO
= |I t’.‘g ‘O:C'._';)“. 4 N

fl
0 ,,];.

Hocizontol Section

1. Concrote Blotks® — Varlous designs. Classificallori D=2 (2 hr).
See Concreta Blocks category for {Ist of eligible manufacturers,

2. Mortar — Blocks |ald In full bed of mortar; rom, 3/8 In, thick, of not less than 2-1/4 and not more than 3-1/2 parts
of clean sharp sand to i part Portland cement {proportfened by volume) and not mere than 59 parcent hycrated lime
(by cement volume). Vertial joints staggered,

3. Portland Cement Stucco or Gypsum Plaster — Add 1/2 hr to dassification If used. Where mmbustiblfa members
are framed In walf, plaster or sturco must be applied on the face opposite framing to achiéve 3 max. Classification of
1-1/2 b Attached to concrete blodks (Ttem 1),

4. Loose Masenry Fill — [f all core spaces are filled with loose dry expanded slag, expanded day or shale (Rotary ¥iln
Process), Water repellant vermboullte masonry fill Insutation, or sileone treated perite loosé fill Insutation add 2 hr to

ﬂ‘

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34656

727-842-6100

richallenpe@gmail com

P.O.BOX 351

ALLEN ENGINEERING &
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

WIND LOADS AND IT IS IN COMPLIANCERN RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 2017 FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

ELK MODEL

P.E. # 56920 C.A. #9542

N 7~

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
TO COMPLY WITH 145 MPH ULTIMATE

Y [ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE

A.E.C.S. 20084
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. i 4X 4 INSPECTION PORT M Zé éﬁ g_&‘ge
= ATEACHFILLEDCELL\ = EEL QEEE
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DOOR ) NOTICE < | S
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